Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report

Sunday, August 21, 2022 through Saturday, August 27, 2022

Total Police Calls

Reportable Crimes

Mutual Aid Calls

Domestic Violence

Arrests

Vandalism
Koehler Street
Hamilton Avenue

Larceny
William Flinn Highway
Morewood Road

All Other Offenses
Tartline Drive
Babcock Boulevard

Fraud

Mason Drive

E Genessee Street
Gena Court
Albine Drive

Driving Under the Influence

William Flinn Highway
Wible Run Road

Counterfeiting/Forgery
Babcock Boulevard

Identity Theft
Elm Street

Friday Road

Collision
William Flinn Highway
Seavey Road

200

15

Vending machines damaged
Window shot out

Retail theft
Unauthorized debit card charges

Dog attack led to a physical altercation
False information given to police

Unemployment fraud

Facebook Marketplace scam

Unauthorized charge attempts at Home Depot
Attempted fraudulent fee for contract work

Traffic stop led to a DUI arrest
Reportable accident led to multiple charges

Fictitious checks were cashed

School loan refund scam
Unemployment fraud

Non-reportable accident
Non-reportable accident

Time

19:38
12:31

21:43
11:01

18:20
20:41

12:15
15:57
15:48
22:51

5:30
16:52

11:41

11:42
10:00

14:26
6:21

Date

08/22/22
08/23/22

08/21/22
08/25/22

08/23/22
08/25/22

08/22/22
08/22/22
08/24/22
08/27/22

08/21/22
08/21/22

08/25/22

08/25/22
08/26/22

08/24/22
08/26/22



Wible Run Road Reportable accident 17:32 08/24/22



