Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report Sunday, August 21, 2022 through Saturday, August 27, 2022

Total Police Calls	200		
Reportable Crimes	15		
Mutual Aid Calls	4		
Domestic Violence	4		
<u>Arrests</u>	3	<u>Time</u>	Data
<u>Vandalism</u>		<u>mile</u>	<u>Date</u>
Koehler Street	Vending machines damaged	19:38	08/22/22
Hamilton Avenue	Window shot out	12:31	08/23/22
Larceny			
William Flinn Highway	Retail theft	21:43	08/21/22
Morewood Road	Unauthorized debit card charges	11:01	08/25/22
All Other Offenses			
Tartline Drive	Dog attack led to a physical altercation	18:20	08/23/22
Babcock Boulevard	False information given to police	20:41	08/25/22
<u>Fraud</u>			
Mason Drive	Unemployment fraud	12:15	08/22/22
E Genessee Street	Facebook Marketplace scam	15:57	08/22/22
Gena Court	Unauthorized charge attempts at Home Depot	15:48	08/24/22
Albine Drive	Attempted fraudulent fee for contract work	22:51	08/27/22
Driving Under the Influence			
William Flinn Highway	Traffic stop led to a DUI arrest	5:30	08/21/22
Wible Run Road	Reportable accident led to multiple charges	16:52	08/21/22
Counterfeiting/Forgery			
Babcock Boulevard	Fictitious checks were cashed	11:41	08/25/22
Identity Theft			
Elm Street	School loan refund scam	11:42	08/25/22
Friday Road	Unemployment fraud	10:00	08/26/22
Collision			
William Flinn Highway	Non-reportable accident	14:26	08/24/22
Seavey Road	Non-reportable accident	6:21	08/26/22

Wible Run Road Reportable accident 17:32 08/24/22